company ("Borrower"), promises to pay to Clark County ("County"), or order at Finance Dept. 500 
South Grand Central Parkway, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155, or at such other place as the County may 
designate in writing, in currently available funds of the United States, the principal sum of Seven 

Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand 00/100 Dollars ($725,000.00), or so much thereof as may be 
advanced hereunder, together with interest on the unpaid principal balance at three percent (3%) per 
annum. 

The term of the loan shall be as follows: interest shall accrue on the unpaid principal balance 
at the rate of 3% per annum from the date of Project Completion until the Note is paid in full;